



Bid Opening Summary

DATE: November 9, 2018

TIME: 2:00 PM

PROJECT: SANITARY SEWER MAIN AND LOWER LATERAL AS-NEEDED REPAIR & REPLACEMENT

PLANS AND SPECS #

BIDDER	B O N D	C H E C K	AMOUNT	ALT 1	ALT 2	TOTAL AMOUNT
1) EXPRESS PLUMBING			1,553,900			
2) DARY & HARTY CONSTRUCTION			1,772,250			
3) C2R Engineering			827,650			
4) Devaney Engineering			1,148,000			
5)						
6)						
7)						
8)						
9)						
10)						

Elena D. Suarez

City Clerk

Sanitary Sewer Main and Lower Lateral As-Needed Repair & Replacement - November 09, 2018		Express Plumbing				D'Arcy & Harty Construction				C2R Engineering				Devaney Engineering			
Bid Comparison																	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Item Total	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Item Total	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Item Total	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Bid Item Total
POINT REPAIR																	
1	Point Repair 6" Sewer Main In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	5	5,200	\$26,000.00	EA	5	10,000	\$50,000.00	EA	5	6,200	\$31,000.00	EA	5	6,500	\$32,500.00
2	Point Repair 6" Sewer Main In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	5	5,800	\$29,000.00	EA	5	12,000	\$60,000.00	EA	5	6,400	\$32,000.00	EA	5	8,500	\$42,500.00
3	Point Repair 8" Sewer Main In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	3	6,200	\$18,600.00	EA	3	10,500	\$31,500.00	EA	3	6,400	\$19,200.00	EA	3	7,000	\$21,000.00
4	Point Repair 8" Sewer Main In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	3	6,800	\$20,400.00	EA	3	12,500	\$37,500.00	EA	3	6,800	\$20,400.00	EA	3	9,000	\$27,000.00
5	Point Repair 6" Sewer Main In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	5	5,000	\$25,000.00	EA	5	10,000	\$50,000.00	EA	5	6,200	\$31,000.00	EA	5	6,000	\$30,000.00
6	Point Repair 6" Sewer Main In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	5	5,600	\$28,000.00	EA	5	12,000	\$60,000.00	EA	5	7,500	\$37,500.00	EA	5	8,000	\$40,000.00
7	Point Repair 8" Sewer Main In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	3	6,200	\$18,600.00	EA	3	10,500	\$31,500.00	EA	3	6,500	\$19,500.00	EA	3	6,500	\$19,500.00
8	Point Repair 8" Sewer Main In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	3	6,800	\$20,400.00	EA	3	12,500	\$37,500.00	EA	3	7,500	\$22,500.00	EA	3	8,500	\$25,500.00
SEWER LATERAL REPLACEMENT																	
9	Replace 4" Sewer Lateral In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	10	6,400	\$64,000.00	EA	10	15,500	\$155,000.00	EA	10	5,500	\$55,000.00	EA	10	6,500	\$65,000.00
10	Replace 4" Sewer Lateral In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	10	6,800	\$68,000.00	EA	10	16,000	\$160,000.00	EA	10	5,800	\$58,000.00	EA	10	8,000	\$80,000.00
11	Replace 6" Sewer Lateral In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	3	6,800	\$20,400.00	EA	3	16,000	\$48,000.00	EA	3	6,500	\$19,500.00	EA	3	7,500	\$22,500.00
12	Replace 6" Sewer Lateral In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	3	7,200	\$21,600.00	EA	3	18,000	\$54,000.00	EA	3	6,800	\$20,400.00	EA	3	10,000	\$30,000.00
13	Replace 4" Sewer Lateral In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	5	5,800	\$29,000.00	EA	5	11,000	\$55,000.00	EA	5	6,500	\$32,500.00	EA	5	6,000	\$30,000.00
14	Replace 4" Sewer Lateral In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	5	6,200	\$31,000.00	EA	5	13,000	\$65,000.00	EA	5	6,800	\$34,000.00	EA	5	7,500	\$37,500.00
15	Replace 6" Sewer Lateral In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	2	6,400	\$12,800.00	EA	2	12,000	\$24,000.00	EA	2	7,000	\$14,000.00	EA	2	7,000	\$14,000.00
16	Replace 6" Sewer Lateral In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	2	6,800	\$13,600.00	EA	2	14,000	\$28,000.00	EA	2	7,200	\$14,400.00	EA	2	8,500	\$17,000.00
MANHOLE REPLACEMENT																	
17	Replace Sewer Manholes In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	5	15,000	\$75,000.00	EA	5	10,500	\$52,500.00	EA	5	5,500	\$27,500.00	EA	5	9,000	\$45,000.00
18	Replace Sewer Manholes In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	5	18,000	\$90,000.00	EA	5	12,500	\$62,500.00	EA	5	7,200	\$36,000.00	EA	5	13,000	\$65,000.00
19	Replace Sewer Manholes In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	EA	2	15,000	\$30,000.00	EA	2	12,000	\$24,000.00	EA	2	6,500	\$13,000.00	EA	2	9,000	\$18,000.00
20	Replace Sewer Manholes In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	EA	2	18,000	\$36,000.00	EA	2	15,000	\$30,000.00	EA	2	8,500	\$17,000.00	EA	2	13,000	\$26,000.00
SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT																	
21	Replace 6" Sewer Main With 8" HDPE In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	LF	100	625	\$62,500.00	LF	100	300	\$30,000.00	LF	100	200	\$20,000.00	LF	100	250	\$25,000.00
22	Replace 6" Sewer Main With 8" HDPE In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	LF	100	725	\$72,500.00	LF	100	350	\$35,000.00	LF	100	210	\$21,000.00	LF	100	275	\$27,500.00
23	Replace 8" Sewer Main With 10" HDPE In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	LF	100	650	\$65,000.00	LF	100	350	\$35,000.00	LF	100	210	\$21,000.00	LF	100	300	\$30,000.00

24	Replace 8" Sewer Main With 10" HDPE In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	LF	100	700	\$70,000.00	LF	100	400	\$40,000.00	LF	100	220	\$22,000.00	LF	100	350	\$35,000.00						
25	Replace 10" Sewer Main With 12" HDPE In STREET (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	LF	100	750	\$75,000.00	LF	100	400	\$40,000.00	LF	100	225	\$22,500.00	LF	100	400	\$40,000.00						
26	Replace 10" Sewer Main With 12" HDPE In STREET (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	LF	100	800	\$80,000.00	LF	100	450	\$45,000.00	LF	100	230	\$23,000.00	LF	100	450	\$45,000.00						
27	Replace 6" Sewer Main With 8" HDPE In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	LF	100	550	\$55,000.00	LF	100	300	\$30,000.00	LF	100	205	\$20,500.00	LF	100	250	\$25,000.00						
28	Replace 6" Sewer Main With 8" HDPE In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	LF	100	575	\$57,500.00	LF	100	350	\$35,000.00	LF	100	210	\$21,000.00	LF	100	275	\$27,500.00						
29	Replace 8" Sewer Main With 10" HDPE In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	LF	100	600	\$60,000.00	LF	100	400	\$40,000.00	LF	100	215	\$21,500.00	LF	100	300	\$30,000.00						
30	Replace 8" Sewer Main With 10" HDPE In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	LF	100	675	\$67,500.00	LF	100	500	\$50,000.00	LF	100	220	\$22,000.00	LF	100	350	\$35,000.00						
31	Replace 10" Sewer Main With 12" HDPE In EASEMENT (Up To 5 Feet Deep)	LF	100	700	\$70,000.00	LF	100	450	\$45,000.00	LF	100	230	\$23,000.00	LF	100	400	\$40,000.00						
32	Replace 10" Sewer Main With 12" HDPE In EASEMENT (5 Feet To 9 Feet Deep)	LF	100	725	\$72,500.00	LF	100	550	\$55,000.00	LF	100	235	\$23,500.00	LF	100	450	\$45,000.00						
CLEANOUT / BACKFLOW																							
33	Install Sewer Lateral Cleanout In Sidewalk	EA	10	2,800	\$28,000.00	EA	10	5,900	\$59,000.00	EA	10	450	\$4,500.00	EA	10	2,000	\$20,000.00						
34	Install New Backflow Preventer Valve In Sidewalk Area	EA	10	1,800	\$18,000.00	EA	10	5,850	\$58,500.00	EA	10	400	\$4,000.00	EA	10	2,000	\$20,000.00						
35	Install New Sewer Lateral Cleanout In Easement	EA	5	2,800	\$14,000.00	EA	5	5,850	\$29,250.00	EA	5	375	\$1,875.00	EA	5	1,500	\$7,500.00						
36	Install New Backflow Preventer Valve In Easement Area	EA	5	1,800	\$9,000.00	EA	5	5,900	\$29,500.00	EA	5	375	\$1,875.00	EA	5	1,500	\$7,500.00						
				Total Bid	\$1,553,900.00					Total Bid	\$1,772,250.00					Total Bid	\$827,650.00					Total Bid	\$1,148,000.00